Citywide Cooperative Agreements FY 2026-27

From: Finance Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Approving Ongoing Cooperative Purchase 

Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Citywide Commodity Goods And Services 

Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Additional Amount Not To Exceed Eight Million 

Forty-Thousand Dollars ($8,040,000.00); On The February 24, 2026 Finance And 

Management Committee Agenda

26-0416

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Finance & Management 

Committee to be heard 2/24/2026

3.7 Subject: Issuance Of An Unconditional Certificate Of Completion For The 4430, 4440,

[...]

Adeline Street Bridge Seismic Retrofit Project Construction Phase

From: Department Of Transportation

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Construction Contract To 

Bay Line Cutting & Coring Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Three Hundred 

Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($3,331,144.00); Waiving The Five 

Percent (5%) Maximum Mobilization Requirement Per Section 9-3.4 Of The Project 

Specifications; And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Findings; And

26-0419

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Public Works And

[...]

Agreement With Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. (BCA) For Design For Adeline Street 

Bridge Seismic Retrofit Project (Project No. 1000967) By Increasing The Contract 

Amount By Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) For A Total Contract Amount 

Not-To-Exceed Nine Hundred Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($918,000.00); And Adopting 

Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings; And

26-0420

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Public Works And 

Transportation Committee to be heard 2/24/2026

3) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Professional Services

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Enter 

Into A Cooperative Purchasing Agreement With Stryker Sales, LLC For The Purchase, 

Lease, Maintenance, And Repair Of Advanced Life Support Equipment (ALS) In An 

Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Seven 

Dollars ($681,877.80) Per Year For Five (5) Years For A Total Not To Exceed Amount Of 

Three Million Four Hundred Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars 

($3,409,389.00); And (2) Waiving The Advertising And Competitive Bidding Process 

Requirements, And Local Business Enterprise And Small Local Business Enterprise 

(LBE/SLBE) Program Requirements For The Proposed Cooperative Purchasing 

Agreement With Stryker Sales, LLC;

[...]

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute An 

Amendment To An Existing Professional Services Agreement With American Building 

Service, Inc., Increasing The Current Agreement Of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000) By An Additional Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) For A 

New Total Agreement Amount Not To Exceed  One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) And 

Extending The Term End Date From December 31, 2026 To June 30, 2029 For Regular 

Janitorial And Cleaning Services At Early Childhood Facilities; On The March 10, 2026